

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ress Mail Label Patent and Trademark Office

EI125463611US

|                                     | オクオロクフロオ |
|-------------------------------------|----------|
| the Honorable Commissioner of Paten | 10156751 |

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patenta 1015  | 67517 (ached original documents or copy thereof                   |  |
|--|---|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):                      |  |
| Crane, George C.   | P P   |  |
|  | Name: CapGuard.com, Inc.  |  |
|  | Internal Address: PMB525  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   | u   |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?   | 5th Floor   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   |   |  |
|  | Street Address: 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway                        |  |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name  |   |  |
| C Other  | City: Las Vegas State: NV ZIP: 89109                              |  |
|  | State: NV ZIP: 89109  |  |
| Execution Date: December 12, 2000  | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?                        |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 9/734070   |   |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 12, 2000   |   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)   | B. Patent No.(s)  |  |
| Docket No. CAP-2   | D. I dtom Ho.(e)  |  |
| DOCKET NO. CAP-2   |   |  |
|  |   |  |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes X No  |   |  |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence  |   |  |
| concerning document should be mailed:  | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:             |  |
|  | 10.00   |  |
| Name: Fish & Neave   | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00                               |  |
| Internal Address: <u>Jeffrey H. Ingerman</u>   | X Enclosed  |  |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                       |  |
|  | XI Authorized to be charged to deposit                            |  |
|  | u and number  |  |
| Street Address: <u>1251 Avenue of the Americas</u>   | 8. Deposit account number:  |  |
|  | 06-1075 (charge deficiencies/credit overpayments only)            |  |
| City: New York State: NY ZIP:10020-110   | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |  |
| City:  | USE THIS SPACE  |  |
|  |   |  |
| 9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of   |   |  |
| the original document.   |   |  |
| Jeffrey H. Ingerman Signature Date   |   |  |
| Name of Person Signing 4   |   |  |
| Reg. No. 31,069  Total number of pages including cover sneet, attachments, and december, and decembers, and dec |   |  |

Commissioner of Patents & Tragemanns, L Washington, D.C. 20231

01/02/2001 AAHMED1 00000064 09736070

(Form PTO-1595-Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

01 FC:581



## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George C. Crane, residing at Apartment 308, 300 River Road, Manchester, New Hampshire 03104, have made an invention in:

## APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR ASSESSING MARKET CONDITIONS

and have made application for United States Letters

Patent therefor, the same having been executed by me on

even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CAPGUARD.COM, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Nevada and having an office and place of business at 5th Floor (PMB525), 3960 Howard Hughes Parkway, Las Vegas, Nevada 89109, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the said CAPGUARD.COM, INC., its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said United States patent application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute

applications therefor, and any patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same, and including the right to claim priority under the International Convention based on said patent application; and all right, title and interest in and to every patent application filed or to be filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and I hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said CAPGUARD.COM, INC., as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and I further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and to otherwise give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

|   | EREOF, I have hereunto signed |  |
|---|-------------------------------|--|
| my name and affixed my sea hereinafter.   | al on the date indicated      |  |
|   | Jenge Clump<br>Jorgetc. Crane |  |
| STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) : COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO )   | SS.:                          |  |
| On this Aday of Dec., 2000, appeared before me in person the above-named George C. Crane and acknowledged the above to be his signature and that he signed, sealed and delivered the above instrument as his voluntary act and deed, and for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |                               |  |
| N A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A   | Cerry Public Sygett           |  |
| (Notarial seal)   | y Commission expires:         |  |

OFFICIAL SEAL
DEANNA LIGGETT
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
COMM. NO. 1173338
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
MY COMM. EXP. MARCH 10, 2002

**RECORDED: 12/13/2000** 

3.10.02